

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1309 OF 2025

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 18/08/2025

Adv. G.B. Badiger for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7

The Hon'ble Court vide order dated 07.07.2025, allowed Interim Application No. 9113 of 2025 and permitted the appellant to issue notice to respondent No. 8 by way of paper publication. The learned advocate for the appellant has received the notices from the department for publishing the same in the newspaper. But, the office remark discloses that, he has not supplied published copy of newspaper. Hence, the learned advocate for the appellant is directed to supply published copy of newspaper with 02 weeks (as a last chance). On failure, appropriate order including dismissal of First Appeal shall be passed on the next date.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-II)-18.08.2025